Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 152710							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	ment: 4							
 A. Name of conveying party: Joseph Meir KATAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BALLUGA LTD 41 CHALTON STREET LONDON NW1 1JD UNITED KINGDOM							
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: September 28, 2012	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ☑ No							
C. Title of Application: A BODY SUPPORT PLAT Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James Cliff Registration No. 27,075 Aaron L. Webb Registration No. 56,930	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 10, 2012							

PATENT REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Joseph Meir Katan

21 Valley Avenue North Finchley Greater London N12 9PG United Kingdom

("The Assignor")

- and -

Balluga Ltd

41 Chalton Street London NW1 1JD United Kingdom

("The Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patent applications ("The Applications") listed in the attached schedule.
- B. The Assignor is also referred to by the shortened/alternative names of 'Joseph Katan', 'Joseph M. Katan' and 'Joe Katan'.
- B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

- In consideration of the sum of 10 pounds paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to The Applications to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of The Applications arising prior to the date hereof and the right to claim priority to The Applications.
- The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the

PATENT REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0965 Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of The Applications.

This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in 3. accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date below.

SIGNED by the Assignor

Joseph Meir Katan-

Sign

Date: 28 September 2012

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignee

Balluga Ltd

Name: Joseph Meir Katan, Director

Sign

Date: 28 September 2012

Both signatures witnessed by:

Andy Harding, Senior Associate

Forresters, Sherborne House, 119-121 Cannon Street, London,

EC4N 5AT, UK

Date: 28 September 2012

P26403US	P26180US		P26122US		P26106US 1	P28074US	<u> </u>	P25970US	125689US	P26502GB	P26114GB	P26113GB	P25992GB	P25970GB	125889WO F	P25689KW	P25689GC (Forresters ref Country
United States of America	United States of America		United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Kuwaii	Gulf Co-Operation Council	Country
61/673518	61/644652		61/648902		61/618135	61/610246	61/608894	61/608931	13/496358	1215063.7	1017248,4	1017183.3	1202633.2	1201920.4	PCT/GB2011/051946	PA 78/2011	GC 2011-19499	Application No.
Improvements in a mattress	Connection assembly	:plaftorm	Improved body support	methods of manufacture	Fluid-fillable component and	An Improved column	Improved Cell	Atie	A body support platform	Method of Displaying Dala	Body Support Platform	Body Support Platform	Improved Cell	A fie	Body Support Surface	A Body Support Platform	Body Support Surface	Title
Joe Katan	Joseph Meir Katan		Joseph Meir Katan		Joseph M. Katan	Joseph Katan	Joseph M. Katan	Joseph Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katen	Joseph Mair Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Joseph Meir Katan	Owner

PATENT REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0967